Jaclyn Ketter, President Belmont Academy

RE: Sponsorship and Funding Request

To Whom It May Concern:



I am writing to request funding, in any amount, to help grow soccer in Belmont County through the development of a new recreational division of Belmont Soar FC - Belmont Academy. Our organization is a 501©3 non-profit in the state of Ohio.

We are in the process of constructing two U6/U8 fields, a U10 field, U12 field and U14 field in Lafferty, OH. Funding will help us pay for goals, equipment and field maintenance. Layout provided on the following page with a list of our board members.

Our goal is to service the entirety of Belmont County. Our program will be structured and tiered to facilitate individual and team growth. We have players from multiple school districts: Bellaire, Bridgeport, Martins Ferry, St. Clairsville, St. Mary's, Shadyside, Union Local, and some players are home-schooled.

As we continue to grow and develop our community, we are asking for assistance to cover costs. Below is a tiered outline of ways you can sponsor our program:

Option 1: \$200.00 Donation Your company's logo displayed on a banner at our fields (1 year).

Option 2: \$5,000.00 Donation Naming rights of a field for 2 years. Your company's name and logo displayed on field.

Option 3: Any donation amount featuring your company/logo on our social media.

Any donation amount received, will always go to our organization and associated costs. It will not be used for advertising or marketing purposes.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to me directly via phone or email.

Sincerely,	,		
Jaclyn Ke	etter		
If you'd l	ike to donate	e, please complete this form and return. Date: donation option below:	
	Option 1 Option 2 Option 3	Business Name: Contact Number:	
Print Name: Mail to: PO Box 21		Signature: EIN: 93-3558381	Checks made payable to

Belmont, OH 43718 Email logo to: belmontsoarfc@gmail.com Phone: 740-310-7615

Belmont Academy



Belmont Academy projected field layout in Lafferty, OH at the Belmont County Sports Complex.

Belmont Academy Board Members:

President: Jaclyn Ketter

Vice President: Scott Ketter

Treasurer: Katie Fowkes

Secretary: Dylan Fowkes

Member: Devin Cain

Member: Rachel Hamilton

Member: Paul Hamilton

Member: Ashley Orum-Ward

Member: Britney DePew

Mail to: PO Box 21 Belmont, OH 43718 EIN: 93-3558381 Email logo to: belmontsoarfc@gmail.com Phone: 740-310-7615 Checks made payable to: Belmont Academy